

Norfolk and Norwich University Hospitals **NHS**

NHS Foundation Trust

Mr Ben Sarney

FI.16.016

Legal Services Department Norfolk & Norwich University Hospitals **NHS Foundation Trust** Norwich Research Park Colney Lane Norwich NR4 7UY

> direct dial: 01603 286445 01603 289671

01603 289441

direct fax: 01603 286605 e-mail: FOI Requests@nnuh nhs uk

21 January 2016

Our Ref:

Your Ref:

Dear Mr Sarney

Request under the Freedom of Information Act

Further to your request for information dated 12 January 2016 we have made enquiries and can respond as follows.

- Do you currently have endoscopy reporting software installed? 1.
- 1.1. If the answer to question 1 is yes, who is the provider of this software? **CSC**
- 1.2. If the answer to question 1 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?

Approx. 6 months

- 2. Do you currently have cystoscopy reporting software installed? No
- 2.1. If the answer to question 2 is yes, who is the provider of this software?
- 2.2. If the answer to question 2 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?

N/A

- 3. Do you currently have bronchoscopy reporting software installed?
- 3.1. If the answer to question 3 is yes, who is the provider of this software?
- 3.2. If the answer to question 3 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?

N/A

Do you currently have any software installed to support the tracking of 4. long term gastroenterology patients (eg. IBD patients)? Yes

- 4.1. If the answer to question 4 is yes, who is the provider of this software?

 Infoflex
- 4.2. If the answer to question 4 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?

Approx. 6 months

- 5. Do you currently have order communications software installed? Yes
- **5.1.** If the answer to question 5 is yes, who is the provider of this software? Sunguest ICE
- 5.2. If the answer to question 5 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?

Approx. 12 months

- 6. Do you currently have a patient administration system installed?
- 6.1. If the answer to question 6 is yes, who is the provider of this software? In-house
- 6.2. If the answer to question 6 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?

2.5 years

7. Do you currently have an unscheduled care/emergency department system installed?

Yes

- **7.1.** If the answer to question 7 is yes, who is the provider of this software? EMIS Health Symphony
- 7.2. If the answer to question 7 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?

Approx. 12 months

- 8. Do you currently have an integration platform installed?
- 8.1. If the answer to question 8 is yes, who is the provider of this software? Intersystems Ensemble
- 8.2. If the answer to question 8 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?

Approx. 12 months

9. Do you currently have any business intelligence systems installed?
Yes

9.1. If the answer to question 9 is yes, who is the provider of this software? (If there is more than one provider for different departments please include each provider and the department their solution is used in)
SAP BOXI – PAS & Lab, Qlikview – PLC & Radiology

9.2. If the answer to question 9 is yes, how long did implementing the system(s) take?

Approx. 12 months

- 10. Do you currently have a pharmacy stock management system installed? Yes
- 10.1. If the answer to question 10 is yes, who is the provider of this software?
- 10.2. If the answer to question 10 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?

Approx. 12 months

- 11. Do you currently have an eprescribing solution installed?
 Yes
- 11.1. If the answer to question 11 is yes, who is the provider of this software?
- 11.2. If the answer to question 11 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?

Approx. 18 months

12. Do you currently have an electronic document and records management solution installed?

Yes

- **12.1. If the answer to question 11 is yes, who is the provider of this software?**Civica WinDIP
- 12.2. If the answer to question 11 is yes, how long did implementing the system take?

Approx. 12 months

I hope that this information answers your queries.

Yours sincerely

Catherine Brewster Medico-Legal Secretary

Cotherie Brewster

The number of FOI requests has risen by 60% in the last year. No charge has been made for providing this information. The Trust has launched an appeal to support development of a brachytherapy service to provide specialised treatment for patients with prostate and cervical cancer (http://www.nnuh.nhs.uk/Page.asp?ID=336&q=radiotherapy). Donations to this appeal are welcomed at www.justgiving.com/NNUH-TargetedRadiotherapyAppeal